

DISTRIBUTION

ALLEN&HEATH

Parts identification



WZ4 12

PCB component parts are included with circuit diagrams.



Work to be carried out by a competent, qualified engineer.
Allen & Heath cannot be held responsible for the actions of third party engineers.
Risk of electric shock.
Switch mode PSUs may present up to 400VDC.
The factory supported warranty may be invalidated if work is carried out by non-authorized persons.

Copyright © 2013 Allen & Heath Limited. All rights reserved
Allen & Heath Limited, Kernick Industrial Estate, Penryn, Cornwall, TR10 9LU, UK www.allen-heath.com

| Item Number | Description | QTY |
|-------------|---------------------------|-----|
| AN8668 | BOX+FIT W4 12 | 1. |
| AP8665 | USER GUIDE W4 12/16 | 1. |
| 004-206 | PACK ASSY W4 | 1. |
| Item Number | Description | QTY |
| AA5498 | BUSH W3/W4 | 2 |
| AA8488 | BASE W4 | 1 |
| AA8491-L | SIDE MOULDING W4 LEFT | 1 |
| AA8491-R | SIDE MOULDING W4 RIGHT | 1 |
| AB0072 | SCREW M3X6 PAN TORX BK PA | 3 |
| AB0188 | NUT M4 NYLOCK | 2 |
| AB4836 | SCREW M4X8 PAN POZI BLACK | 6 |
| AB5615 | WASHER 4.3X16X6.3MM THK B | 2 |
| AB5680 | SCREW M4X10 PAN POZI BK | 2 |
| AB5710 | SCREW M4X8 FLANGE POZI BL | 2 |
| AB5836 | SCREW M3X6 CSK POZI BK UH | 21 |
| AK0102 | FEET FAST 20DIA P4X5 | 6 |
| AL6912 | CLAMP IDC HEADER A&H | 24 |
| AN6662 | LABEL MIXWIZARD TRIM SCRE | 1 |

004-209 PNL ASSY W4 12 FRONT

| Item Number | Description | QTY |
|-------------|---------------------------|-----|
| AA8581 | FACIA 7 SEG DISPLAY W4 | 1 |
| AA8614 | FRONT PNL W4 12 | 1 |
| AB0074 | SCREW M3X8 CSK TORX BK | 2 |
| AB2811 | SCREW M3X4 CSK TORX BK UH | 26 |
| AB4782 | SCREW M3X6 PAN POZI/SLOT | 1 |
| AB8172 | NUT POT 9MM BLACK | 152 |
| AJ3503 | FADER KNOB 11MM BK-WH T | 1 |
| AJ3955 | PUSH BTN ROUND L/GRY 8MM | 10 |
| AJ6379 | KNOB ENCODER BLK SOFT TCH | 1 |
| AJ7179 | PUSH BTN RECT GRY 10X5.5 | 1 |
| AJ7180 | PUSH BTN RECT WHT 10X5.5 | 12 |
| AJ7210 | PUSH BTN SQ GRY 5.5MM POM | 39 |
| AJ7211 | PUSH BTN SQ WHT 5.5MM POM | 10 |
| AJ7212 | PUSH BTN SQ RED 5.5MM POM | 8 |
| AJ8078 | FADER KNOB 11MM WH-BK T | 8 |
| AJ8080 | FADER KNOB 11MM YEL-BK T | 2 |
| AJ8081 | FADER KNOB 11MM L/BL-BK T | 2 |
| AJ8319 | KNOB 11MM GY-RD HEYING | 16 |
| AJ8320 | KNOB 11MM GY-BL HEYING | 24 |
| AJ8321 | KNOB 11MM GY-L/BL HEYING | 40 |
| AJ8322 | KNOB 11MM GY-GN HEYING | 16 |
| AJ8323 | KNOB 11MM GY-GY HEYING | 24 |
| AJ8324 | KNOB 11MM GY-YEL HEYING | 22 |
| AJ8325 | KNOB 11MM GY-BN HEYING | 10 |
| AK7655 | CABLE TIE 2.5X100MM | 1 |
| AL5644 | IDC WFM W3/W4 12 MAIN | 1 |
| 004-145 | PCB ASSY W4 12/16 MONO IN | 8 |
| 004-146 | PCB ASSY W4 12/16 AUX MAS | 1 |
| 004-147 | PCB ASSY W4 12/16 MASTER | 1 |
| 004-148 | PCB ASSY W4 12/16 EFFECTS | 1 |
| 004-149 | PCB ASSY W4 12 STEREO INP | 2 |
| 004-229 | LIGHT SKT ASSY W4 LITTLEL | 1 |

004-211 CONN ASSY W4 12

| Item Number | Description | QTY |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|-----|
| AA8489 | CHASSIS W4 CONN | 1 |
| Item Number | Description | QTY |
| AA5497 | BRACKET W3/W4 CLAMP | 1 |
| AA8608 | BLANK PLATE W4 USB | 1 |
| AA8615 | CONN PANEL W4 12 | 1 |
| AB0102 | NUT M3 NYLOCK | 5 |
| AB7422 | SCREW 2.7X9 AB TORX PLAST | 16 |
| VTECH use their version/copy | | |
| AK5913 | TAPE FOAM+ADH 20X5MM POLY | |
| AL5484 | IDC WFM W3/W4 LR MASTER/R | 1 |
| AL5485 | IDC WFM W3/W4 AUX MASTER | 1 |
| AL5645 | IDC WFM W3/W4 12 ST INPUT | 1 |
| AL8606 | IDC WFM W4 INPUT TO CONNE | 2 |
| AL8607 | IDC WFM W4 POWER TO CONNE | 1 |